period of 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of passing of this resolution provided that where the allotment of the proposed

warrants is pending on account of receipt of any approval or permission from any regulatory or statutory authority, the

allotment shall be completed within a period of 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of receipt of last of such approvals or

permissions.

The warrants may be exercised by the proposed allottees, in one or more tranches, at any time on or before the expiry

of 18 (Eighteen) months from the date of allotment of the warrants by issuing a written notice to the Company

specifying the number of warrants proposed to be exercised along with the aggregate amount payable thereon. The

Company shall accordingly, without any further approval from the shareholders of the Company, allot the

corresponding number of equity shares in dematerialized form.

x. Principal terms of assets charged as securities:

Not applicable.

   MARG   MARG TECHNO PROJECTS LIMITED

   TECHNO- PROJECTS LIMITED   CIN : L69590GJ1993PLC019764

Phone   : 0261-2782501/2782502

   Phone : margtechno@gmail.com

Website : www.margtechno.com

Ref No:   Date :

Reg. Office:  406, Royal Trade Centre, Opp. Star Bazar, Adajan, Surat -395009.   | Toll Free No. : 1800 572 3289

xi. Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:

Sr.

No.
Category

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of

equity

shares held

% of

equity

holding

No. of

equity

shares held

% of

equity

holding

A.
PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP

HOLDING

  Indian

  Individual 4366170 72.77 4366170 43.66

  Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0

  Sub-total 4366170 72.77 4366170 43.66

  Foreign Promoters 0 0.00 0 0

  Sub-total (A) 4366170 72.77 4366170 43.66

B. PUBLIC HOLDING

  Institutional Investors 0 0 0 0

  Non-Institution

  Bodies Corporate 5020 0.08 5020 0.05

  HUF 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Indian public 1600018 26.67 5600018 56.00

  Clearing Members 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Others (including NRIs) 28792 0.48 28972 0.29

  Sub-total (B) 1633830 27.23 5633830 56.34

  GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B) 6000000 100.00 10000000 100.00

Notes:
1. The post-issue shareholding of the Company is calculated assuming full exercise of warrants and consequent

allotment of the equity shares of the Company.

2. It is further assumed that the shareholding of the Company in all other categories will remain unchanged.

3. In the event of any further issue of shares by the Company between the date of this notice and the date of allotment

of equity shares on exercise of warrants, the shareholding pattern in the above table would undergo corresponding

changes.

4. The above pre‐issue shareholding pattern is based on the shareholding as on 31st March, 2023.